

Lake Oconee Barbecue Fast Food Vendor Application Form

It is understood that the undersigned Exhibitor, Vendor, or other business (hereinafter "Exhibitor"), as shown below, agrees to the following conditions and fee schedule to participate in the Lake Oconee Barbeque Fest on May 4, 2024. Note: Net proceeds from this event are to benefit the Pete Nance Boys & Girls Club of Greensboro, GA, a unit of the Boys and Girls Clubs of North Central Georgia, which is a 501c(3) qualified entity.

- 1. The undersigned Exhibitor does hereby apply for booth space(s) at the Lake Oconee Barbeque Fest, hereinafter (LOBF) on May 4, 2024, and will abide by all state, county, local, and event coordinator laws, rules, and regulations in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Application, concerning use and occupancy of such booth spaces (s). The terms and conditions of all such other printed matter are incorporated by specific reference and made a part of this Application and the Exhibitor agrees to abide by them. The Lake Oconee Barbeque Fest committee reserves the right to refuse any Application.
- 2. This Application shall not become binding UNTIL LOBF has received payment in full for the booth space(s) and this Application is accepted in writing by LOBF representatives.
- 3. Tents, tables, chairs, and other amenities, which the Exhibitors might desire for use in booth space(s), are the direct responsibility of the Exhibitor. All tents must be tied down and must be self-contained. No stakes can be driven into the street/sidewalks by Exhibitor. NO Exhibitor will be available for amenity rentals. Should Exhibitor require electrical service, they must contact LOBF A MINIMUM OF 2 weeks in advance. Electrical will be extremely limited.
- 4. Each Exhibitor is free to arrange their exhibit, as they desire, as long as they do not extend beyond the allotted space (this includes floor coverings). Exhibitors will not be permitted to use loudspeakers or other mechanical devices for long periods of time in a manner to disturb others but may use them to show their product. These Exhibitors are expected to be courteous of other Exhibitors around them.
- 5. All vendors who sell alcohol, must obtain and provide proof of liquor liability coverage to Boys & Girls Clubs of North Central Georgia (BGCNCG) before the event takes place. Liquor service for all rentals requires authorization by the Boys & Girls Clubs of North Central Georgia. Liquor must be served by an individual with proper state and local required certifications.
- 6. Client shall, without limiting its obligations or liabilities herein and at its own expense, provide and maintain, with insurers, comprehensive general liability insurance in an amount not less than One Million Dollars (\$1,000,000.00), or such other amount as the Boys & Girls Clubs of North Central



- 7. Georgia may require, inclusive per occurrence for bodily injury, personal injury and property damage, including loss of use thereof, and including liability assumed under this vendor agreement. The comprehensive general liability insurance shall contain coverage for premises and operations, products, and completed operations, blanket contractual liability, cross liability, host liability, contingent employers liability, employees and/or volunteers vehicles (while operated off highway), broad form property damage and tenants all risks legal liability. BGCNCG, its officers, employees, servants, agents, contractors along with the specific Property for the event shall be included as additional insureds. Proof of this coverage must be provided to Boys & Girls Clubs of North Central Georgia.
- 8. The Boys & Girls Clubs of North Central Georgia, the Pete Nance Boys & Girls Club, the Lake Oconee Barbeque Fest, its agents, its volunteers, and the Farm at Oconee will not assume any responsibility for the safety of the property of the Exhibitors from theft, damage by fire, accident, acts of God, or other causes. Exhibitors are required to provide proof of insurance.
- 9. Set-up must be on May 3rd, 2024, from 9 AM to 5 PM including Boat Vendors, auto dealerships, and Lawn & Garden Vendors. Show hours: Saturday May 4, 2024, from 10:00 AM to 4:00 PM. The event will be held regardless of weather. The Fest may only be cancelled by LOBF in its sole discretion and if so, fees will be considered donations unless a refund is requested in writing within 10 days of the event being cancelled..
- 10. Upon acceptance by LOBF, this application becomes a contract under the laws of the State of Georgia, enforceable by its terms.
 - Exhibitor does hereby release and hold the Boys & Girls Clubs of North Central Georgia, the Pete Nance Boys & Girls Club, the Lake Oconee Barbeque Fest, their agents and volunteers, and the Farm at Oconee harmless from any and all actions, claims, and demands for, upon or by reason of any damage, loss or injury suffered or incurred by Exhibitor, its agents, and guests in consequence of Exhibitor's participation in the Lake Oconee Barbeque Fest encompassing from the moment of arrival for set-up through the entirety of the event beginning with set-up to the exit off of the Farm at Oconee. The requirements in this paragraph can be met by making the Boys & Girls Clubs of North Central Georgia an additional insured on your Policy.
- 9. Exhibitors will be responsible for maintaining a clean and respectable site throughout the event and will leave no trash/debris at the conclusion of the event. All Exhibitor materials must be removed no later than 5:00 PM Saturday, May 4, 2024.

(PRINT COMPANY NAME AS YOU WOULD L	IKE IT TO APPEAR IN ADVERTISING AND ON
SIGNS) EXHIBITOR COMPANY NAME:	
CONTACT PERSON:	



PHONE:	
EMAIL:	
STREET ADDRESS:	
CITY:ZIP:	
SIGNATURE:	
DATE:	
BOOTH PARTICIPATION FEE SCHEDULE (event will be limited to first 120	0
booth/sites/vendors to register	
FOOD VENDORS: agreement to donate 20% of gross sales at the ev	vent